TOWN OF AUBURN

CHIPPEWA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

GENERAL CODE OF
ORDINANCES AND REFERENCES

Codified through Ordinance No. ___, adopted September 14, 2011




TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Ordinance Pertaining to the Adoption of Code of Ordinances

B. General Ordinances

12
13
14
15
16
17-29
30
31-39
40

41

NAME

Construction and Effect of Ordinances

Election Officials and Elected Official’s Term of Office
Permanent Elimination of Duplicate Treasurer's Bond
Official Newspaper

Comprehensive Plan Commission

Reserved for future use

Public Nuisances

Dogs

Land Spreading, Storage and Soil Incorporation of Waste
Littering

Prohibition of Disorderly Conduct

All Terrain Vehicles/Motorcycles

Recycling

Reserved for future use

Fire Suppression

Reserved for future use

Road Construction

Driveway and Highway Access Permit
Amendment (12-10)-41.5 p. 4a



42
43
44

45

46

47
48
49
50-59
60
61-69

70

71

72-79

Building Ordinance
Building Information Permit
Mobile Homes and Manufactured Homes

Heavy Vehicle Operator’s Permits
Amendment 45.04(6) p.3a

Non-metallic Mining Operating License Ordinance
Amendment - 46.04(6) Mining Agreement p.3a
Amendment - 46.07(3) #(12-07) p.10a

Blasting Ordinance

Moratorium (12-01)

Repeal Moratorium (12-06)

Reserved for future use

Code Enforcement Officer

Reserved for future use

Variances

Appeals Procedure
Reserved for Future Use

Schedule of Fees and Forfeitures

Applications

Permits



