TOWN OF AUBURN

CHIPPEWA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

GENERAL CODE OF ORDINANCES AND REFERENCES

Codified through Ordinance No. ____, adopted September 14, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- A. Ordinance Pertaining to the Adoption of Code of Ordinances
- B. General Ordinances

CHAPTER	<u>NAME</u>
1	Construction and Effect of Ordinances
2	Election Officials and Elected Official's Term of Office
3	Permanent Elimination of Duplicate Treasurer's Bond
4	Official Newspaper
5	Comprehensive Plan Commission
6-9	Reserved for future use
10	Public Nuisances
11	Dogs
12	Land Spreading, Storage and Soil Incorporation of Waste
13	Littering
14	Prohibition of Disorderly Conduct
15	All Terrain Vehicles/Motorcycles
16	Recycling
17-29	Reserved for future use
30	Fire Suppression
31-39	Reserved for future use
40	Road Construction
41	Driveway and Highway Access Permit Amendment (12-10) - 41.5 p. 4a

42	Building Ordinance
43	Building Information Permit
44	Mobile Homes and Manufactured Homes
45	Heavy Vehicle Operator's Permits Amendment 45.04(6) p.3a
46	Non-metallic Mining Operating License Ordinance Amendment - 46.04(6) Mining Agreement p.3a Amendment - 46.07(3) #(12-07) p.10a
47	Blasting Ordinance
48	Moratorium (12-01)
49	Repeal Moratorium (12-06)
50-59	Reserved for future use
60	Code Enforcement Officer
61-69	Reserved for future use
70	Variances
71	Appeals Procedure
72-79	Reserved for Future Use
80	Schedule of Fees and Forfeitures
C.	Applications
D.	Permits